SAMPLE BALLOT FOR CITY OF LAUREL HILL MUNICIPAL ELECTION MARCH 9, 2021

 Instructions: To vote, fill in the oval completely (●) next to your choice. Use only the marking pen provided or a blue or black pen. If you make a mistake, ask for a new ballot. Do not cross out, or your vote may not count. 	
Mayor (Vote for One)	
Robby Adams	
○ Travis A. Dewrell	
Referendum	
Ordinance to Dissolve the City of Laurel Hill	
Shall the City of Laurel Hill, Florida be dissolved, and its charter revoked? The ordinance provides for the adoption of a dissolution plan within 90 days of the approval of the ordinance by the voters and includes provisions for the equitable treatment of employees, transfer of assets, and the assumption of debt by Okaloosa County, among other things.	
I want to dissolve the City of Laurel Hill.	
○ Yes	
○ No	

This is your Sample Ballot for the March 9, 2021, City of Laurel Hill Municipal Election.

- Only City of Laurel Hill residents registered to vote on or before February 8, 2021, are eligible to vote in this election.
- If you have moved since you last voted, please check with the Supervisor of Elections Office to verify if you are still eligible for this city election.
- Move your polling place to your living room. Request your ballot by contacting the Supervisor of Elections office via telephone, email, mail, in person or by visiting our website. Vote-by-mail ballots must be returned to the Supervisor of Elections Office by 7pm on Election Day in order to be counted.
- **Early voting** will be held Monday, March 1 Friday, March 5, at the Supervisor of Elections Offices in Crestview and Shalimar. Hours of operation are 8:30 am 4:30 pm.
- Your polling places (see reverse) for registered city residents will be open from 7am to 7pm on March 9, 2021, Election Day.

Branch Office



Sample Ballot Enclosed

City of Laurel Hill Municipal Election

City of Laurel Hill Polling Places Open on Tuesday, March 9, 2021, from 7am to 7pm:

• Pct. 5: (Laurel Hill) First Baptist Church of Laurel Hill, 3972 2nd Ave, Laurel Hill

Your Vote Counts!